(13)

F. No. 4-16 (14)/2014-WW Government of India Ministry of Women and Child Development

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Dated: 3rd March, 2015

To

The Chief Controller of Accounts, Principal Accounts Office, Ministry of Women & Child Development New Delhi

Subject:

Beti Bachao Beti Padhao (BBBP) Scheme - release of funds to Govt. of Daman & Diu during 2014-15.

Madam/Sir.

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President to the payment of Rs.13,81,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh and Eighty One Thousand only) to the Government of Daman & Diu as grants-in-aid for the period from 01.03.2015 to 31.03.2015 during the financial year 2014-15 for implementation of Beti Bachao Beti Padhao (BBBP) Scheme in the district of Daman. The amount of grant-in-aid includes cost of activities such as Inter-Sectoral Consultation/ meeting and meeting of State Task Force. Training & Capacity Building Sensitization programme, Innovation and Awareness generation Activities. Monitoring and Evaluation at State/District level and Sectoral activities of M/o Human Resource Development & M/o Health and Family Welfare in the district of Daman. The component wise maximum ceiling of expenditure are as under:

State Level Activities

SI. No.	Activities	Budget for six months (Rs. In lakhs)	Ceiling of expenditure for one months (Rs in lakhs)
i	Inter-Sectoral Consultation/meeting and meeting of State Task Force	2.0	0.33
ii	Training & Capacity Building Sensitization programme	3.0	0.50
iii	Innovation and Awareness Generation Activities	8.0	1.33
iv	Monitoring and Evaluation	3.00	1.50
V	Flexi Fund (10%)	1.60	0.27
	Total	17.60	3.93

District Level Activities

Sl.	Activities	Budget for	Ceiling of
No.		six months (Rs. In lakhs)	expenditure for one months (Rs in lakhs)
i	Inter-Sectoral Consultation/meeting and meeting of State Task Force	5.00	0.83
ii	Training & Capacity Building Sensitization programme	6.00	1.00
iii	Innovation .	10.00	1.67
iv	Monitoring and Evaluation	3.10	0.51
v	Documentation	3.00	0.50
vi	Awareness Generation, Community Mobilization and outreach activities	22.00	3.66

vi	Awareness Generation, Community Mobilization and outreach activities	22.00	3.66
vii	Sectoral activities of M/o HRD	5.00	0.83
viii	Sectoral activities of M/o H & FW	5.00	0.83
ix	Flexi Fund (10%)	5.91	0.98
	Total	65.01	10.81

- The Government of Daman & Diu will maintain separate records of expenditure incurred for implementation of Beti Bachao Beti Padhao (BBBP) Scheme and furnish separate Statement of Expenditure and Utilization Certificate along with Physical Progress Report every quarter.
- It is requested that a Letter of Äuthority may be issued to Directorate of Accounts, Gevernment of Daman & Diu, Daman for drawing the amount from PAO, Ministry of Women and Child Development, New Delhi in accordance with the prescribed procedure.
- 4. The expenditure is debitable to the 2235 (Major Head); 02 Social Welfare- 102 Child Welfare (Minor Head), 41- Beti Bachao Beti Padhao (Sub-Head); 41.00.31 - Grants-in-aid-General (Object Head) in Demand No. 107 Ministry of Women & Child Development 2014-15 (Plan).
- 5. The computer Code, PAO Code and SCCD Code Number etc. are as under:

PAO Code No. (a.)

011450

SCCD Code No. (b.)

190

Computer Code No. 22352475 (c.)

Alfa Code No . (d.)

223502102410031

- The pattern of grants has been approved by the Ministry of Finance. This sanction is being issued 7. in conformity with the rules and principles of the scheme approved by the Competent Authority.
- This sanction issues with the concurrence of JS& FA vide their Dy. No. 2564 dated 27.02.2015 and with approval of Secretary (MWCD) vide their Diary No. 792 dated 27.2.2015.

Yours sincerely,

(S. K. Sinha)

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel: 011-23383809

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Department of Women and Child Development, Govt. of Daman & Diu.
- 2. Cash Section, Ministry of WCD, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (two spare copies) of Women & Child Dev
- 3. The Accountant General, Government of Daman & Diu.
- 4. The Director of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 5. Ministry of Finance, D/o Expenditure, (Plan Finance Division), North Block, N. Delhi.
- 6. Secretary, M/o Health & family Welfare, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 7. Secretary, D/o School Education and Literacy, M/o HRD, Shastri Bhawan.
- 8. Guard Files/Sanction Folder.
- 9. Pay & Accounts Officer, Ministry of Women & Child Development, New Delhi.
- Sr. Technical Director, NIC, Ministry of Women & Child Development, Shastri Bhawan, New 10. Delhi for uploading the sanction order on the web-site of the Ministry.

(S. K. Sinha)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

(प्रजय क्यार जिला) (SA YUMY KUMAR SINHA) effect / Under Geografiery Seri tel alter for all appropria